

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

PAGE 1

01/05/22

BID OPENING DATE 01/04/22
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0R1904
 LOCATION 06-KER-223-R15.7/R16.3
 06-KER-184-L0.0/L0.3

IN KERN COUNTY NEAR ARVIN AT ROUTE
 184/223 INTERSECTION

CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 85 CONTRACT ITEMS

INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENT

FEDERAL AID CSTG-X029-(150)E
 CML-6206-(032)

DB GOALS:	DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 25.0%				
PROPOSALS ISSUED 12	FUND TOTAL	HB4N	0	TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS	130
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 3	ENGINEERS EST	5,916,710.20	AMOUNT UNDER	439,975.20	PERCENT UNDER EST 7.44
BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)		
-----	-----	-----	-----		
1	5,476,735.00	2	GRIFFITH COMPANY 661 392-6640 00000088 1128 CARRIER PARKWAY AVE; FAX 661 393-9525 BAKERSFIELD CA 93308		
2	5,539,280.00	1	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 831 724-1011 00000089 3005 JAMES RD FAX 831 768-4021 BAKERSFIELD CA 93308		
3	5,697,314.00	3	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY INC 818 362-9200 00116307 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD, SUITE 200 FAX 818 362-9300 WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361		

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 30 (16.8%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	SHOULDER BACKING
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 11 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 13 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 15 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 16 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 17 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 59 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 6 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 61 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 62 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 63 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 64 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 65 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 66 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 67 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 68 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 69 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 70 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 71 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 78 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 79 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 80 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 82 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 83 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 84 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 85 (6.3%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING, INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	MOBILIZATION FOR CPE WORK ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 7 (3.1%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

BID211
PAGE 6
01/05/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 77 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (2.9%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION STRIPING ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING ONLY
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	HYDROMULCH
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	HYDROSEED
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (100%)
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

BID211
PAGE 7
01/05/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 36 (92%)
	J & M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 37 (96%)

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

BID211
PAGE 8
01/05/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	GREENSAW JOINTS
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 29 (1%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 41 (3%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 42 (2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT AC
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 26 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 57 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 59 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 6 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 61 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 62 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 63 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 64 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 65 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 66 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 67 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 68 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 69 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 7 (62%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 70 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 71 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	ITEM 8 (100%)
	AVILA TRAFFIC SAFETY ATASCADERO CA	962161	TRAFFIC CONTROL/FLAGGING/PILOT CAR
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 1 (38%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 25 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 7 (7%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 72 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 74 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 75 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 76 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 77 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 85 (2%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	ITEM 9 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPING ONLY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	MOBILIZATION (STRIPING ONLY)
	CHRISP COMPANY FREMONT CA	374600	TRAFFIC CONTROL (STRIPING ONLY)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M LAND RESTORATION BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 80 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 82 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 83 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 84 (100%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 85 (18%)
	MENDOZA BUSINESS ENTERPRISE, INC. DBA MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	MOBILIZATION (ELECTRICAL ONLY)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 29 (10%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 39 (1%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED DIAMOND GRINDER
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	OPERATED PULVERIZER & GRINDER RENTAL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	A.M. CONCRETE THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 41 (100%)
	A.M. CONCRETE THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 42 (100%)
	A.M. CONCRETE THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 49 (100%)
	A.M. CONCRETE THOUSAND OAKS CA	446850	ITEM 50 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 29 (2.2%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 41 (3.0%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 42 (2.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT FOR REMOVALS AC & PCC
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUT JPCP CONTRACTION JOINTS
	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 21 (100%)
	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 27 (100%)
	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 35 (100%)
	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 36 (100%)
	J&M BAKERSFIELD CA	508089	ITEM 37 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 78 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 79 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 80 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 82 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 83 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 84 (100%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	ITEM 85 (17.7%)
	MEX ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	657808	MOBILIZATION - ELECTRICAL
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 06 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 08 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 11 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 15 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 26 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 55 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 58 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 59 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 60 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 61 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 62 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 63 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 64 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 65 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 66 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 67 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 68 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

BID211
PAGE 17
01/05/22

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 69 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 70 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 71 (100%)

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	130	1,750.00	227,500.00
4	090200	DISPUTE RESOLUTION ADVISOR ON-SITE MEETING	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
5	090207	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-ADVISOR-RELATED TASKS	HR	20	200.00	4,000.00
6	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	26,550.00	26,550.00
7	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	322,000.00	322,000.00
8	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	18	65.00	1,170.00
9	120149	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING (PAINT)	SQFT	760	10.00	7,600.00
10	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	21,900	.70	15,330.00
11	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	220	58.00	12,760.00
12	120300	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	500	4.00	2,000.00
13	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	23,600.00	23,600.00
14	129000	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	LF	4,200	10.75	45,150.00
15	012717	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION	EA	4	5,300.00	21,200.00
16	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	4	900.00	3,600.00
17	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	60	1,350.00	81,000.00
18	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,800.00	2,800.00
20	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
21	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	2,000	3.95	7,900.00
22	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	4	3,500.00	14,000.00
23	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	35,000.00	35,000.00
24	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
25	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	2,370	1.50	3,555.00
26	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	3,360	1.00	3,360.00
27	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	1,550	4.33	6,711.50
28	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	39,000.00	39,000.00
29	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	10,600	29.50	312,700.00
30	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	640	35.00	22,400.00
31	198010	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	CY	1,750	30.00	52,500.00
32	200113	ROCK MULCH	SQFT	4,040	11.00	44,440.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
33	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	6,300	17.00	107,100.00
34	208738	8" CORRUGATED HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE PIPE CONDUIT	LF	300	85.00	25,500.00
35	210010	MOVE-IN/MOVE-OUT (EROSION CONTROL)	EA	1	450.00	450.00
36	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	230,000	.05	11,500.00
37	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	230,000	.05	11,500.00
38	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	4,800	37.00	177,600.00
39	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23,000	72.00	1,656,000.00
40	397005	TACK COAT	TON	27	575.00	15,525.00
41	012718	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TEXTURED)	CY	530	535.00	283,550.00
42	012719	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (EXPOSED AGGREGATE)	CY	60	775.00	46,500.00
43 (F)	510094	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, DRAINAGE INLET	CY	2.8	5,050.00	14,140.00
44	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	4	3,200.00	12,800.00
45	650014	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF	200	94.00	18,800.00
46	705311	18" ALTERNATIVE FLARED END SECTION	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00
47	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	11	740.00	8,140.00
48	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	53	15.00	795.00
49	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	420	28.00	11,760.00
50	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	480	550.00	264,000.00
51	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	8	1,200.00	9,600.00
52 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,271.6	16.00	36,345.60
53	780210	SURVEY MONUMENT (TYPE A)	EA	4	1,150.00	4,600.00
54	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	150	1.00	150.00
55	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	42	85.00	3,570.00
56	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	480	4.00	1,920.00
57	820134	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	EA	2	150.00	300.00
58	820141	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE K-1)	EA	9	150.00	1,350.00
59	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	4	100.00	400.00
60	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	34	250.00	8,500.00
61	820530	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	7	350.00	2,450.00
62	820720	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE B)	SQFT	260	28.00	7,280.00
63	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	420	11.75	4,935.00
64	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	32	12.75	408.00

C O N T R A C T P R O P O S A L O F L O W B I D D E R

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
65	820790	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-FRAMED)	SQFT	270	20.00	5,400.00
66	012720	SIGN POST CONSPICUITY RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	40	18.00	720.00
67	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	43	450.00	19,350.00
68	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	9	525.00	4,725.00
69	820860	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	4	175.00	700.00
70	820920	INSTALL ROADSIDE SIGN (LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST)	EA	3	3,500.00	10,500.00
71	012721	FURNISH LAMINATED WOOD BOX POST (TYPE M)	EA	6	3,550.00	21,300.00
72	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	1,380	8.50	11,730.00
73	840619	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 12-3)	LF	370	1.25	462.50
74	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	24,000	1.45	34,800.00
75	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	130	1.60	208.00
76	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	5,090	1.00	5,090.00
77	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	180	25.00	4,500.00
78	870200	LIGHTING SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	332,415.00	332,415.00
79	870600	TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	38,899.00	38,899.00
80	870700	FLASHING BEACON SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	304,583.00	304,583.00
81	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
82	872131	MODIFYING LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	111,000.00	111,000.00
83	012722	MODIFYING LIGHTING AND FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	78,356.00	78,356.00
84	872136	MODIFYING FLASHING BEACON SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	65,230.00	65,230.00
85	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	318,971.40	318,971.40
					TOTAL	5,476,735.00

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 21
01/05/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	4,000.00	4000.00	1,200.00	1200.00
2	1,000.20	1000.20	2,500.00	2500.00
3	2,600.00	338000.00	1,500.00	195000.00
4	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
5	200.00	4000.00	200.00	4000.00
6	40,000.00	40000.00	85,000.00	85000.00
7	140,000.00	140000.00	105,000.00	105000.00
8	70.00	1260.00	85.00	1530.00
9	4.00	3040.00	5.25	3990.00
10	.40	8760.00	.46	10074.00
11	45.00	9900.00	45.00	9900.00
12	6.50	3250.00	3.66	1830.00
13	15,000.00	15000.00	17,000.00	17000.00
14	25.00	105000.00	14.00	58800.00
15	1,000.00	4000.00	4,900.00	19600.00
16	3,200.00	12800.00	3,500.00	14000.00
17	200.00	12000.00	750.00	45000.00
18	10,000.00	10000.00	22,000.00	22000.00
19	3,000.00	3000.00	1,600.00	1600.00
20	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
21	5.00	10000.00	4.20	8400.00
22	4,200.00	16800.00	5,100.00	20400.00
23	40,000.00	40000.00	38,100.00	38100.00
24	10,000.00	10000.00	11,300.00	11300.00
25	3.20	7584.00	3.00	7110.00
26	1.00	3360.00	.85	2856.00
27	4.50	6975.00	4.60	7130.00
28	10,000.00	10000.00	15,000.00	15000.00
29	25.00	265000.00	24.00	254400.00
30	40.00	25600.00	51.00	32640.00
31	45.00	78750.00	31.00	54250.00
32	12.00	48480.00	7.35	29694.00
33	20.00	126000.00	18.50	116550.00
34	50.00	15000.00	131.00	39300.00
35	450.00	450.00	500.00	500.00
36	.05	11500.00	.05	11500.00
37	.05	11500.00	.05	11500.00
38	55.00	264000.00	43.00	206400.00
39	74.00	1702000.00	79.50	1828500.00

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 22
01/05/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	600.00	16200.00	740.00	19980.00
41	700.00	371000.00	790.00	418700.00
42	1,000.00	60000.00	825.00	49500.00
43	5,000.00	14000.00	4,200.00	11760.00
44	5,000.00	20000.00	6,000.00	24000.00
45	120.00	24000.00	140.00	28000.00
46	4,500.00	4500.00	1,255.00	1255.00
47	800.00	8800.00	1,385.00	15235.00
48	15.00	795.00	11.00	583.00
49	20.00	8400.00	37.00	15540.00
50	650.00	312000.00	640.00	307200.00
51	1,500.00	12000.00	1,255.00	10040.00
52	8.00	18172.80	20.00	45432.00
53	850.00	3400.00	4,100.00	16400.00
54	2.00	300.00	1.10	165.00
55	85.00	3570.00	52.00	2184.00
56	7.00	3360.00	4.25	2040.00
57	150.00	300.00	115.00	230.00
58	150.00	1350.00	58.00	522.00
59	100.00	400.00	79.00	316.00
60	250.00	8500.00	58.00	1972.00
61	350.00	2450.00	260.00	1820.00
62	28.00	7280.00	29.00	7540.00
63	12.00	5040.00	12.00	5040.00
64	13.00	416.00	12.00	384.00
65	20.00	5400.00	20.00	5400.00
66	18.00	720.00	5.50	220.00
67	480.00	20640.00	700.00	30100.00
68	525.00	4725.00	1,255.00	11295.00
69	180.00	720.00	84.00	336.00
70	3,500.00	10500.00	1,675.00	5025.00
71	3,550.00	21300.00	2,825.00	16950.00
72	12.00	16560.00	7.40	10212.00
73	1.20	444.00	3.10	1147.00
74	1.30	31200.00	2.65	63600.00
75	1.60	208.00	3.10	403.00
76	1.60	8144.00	2.10	10689.00
77	3.20	576.00	10.25	1845.00
78	300,000.00	300000.00	343,000.00	343000.00

06-0R1904
06-KER-223
01/04/22

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 23
01/05/22

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
79	40,000.00	40000.00	40,000.00	40000.00
80	200,000.00	200000.00	228,000.00	228000.00
81	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
82	100,000.00	100000.00	127,300.00	127300.00
83	50,000.00	50000.00	55,000.00	55000.00
84	52,000.00	52000.00	59,400.00	59400.00
85	393,900.00	393900.00	400,000.00	400000.00
TOT		5,539,280.00		5,697,314.00

NO BIDS VERIFIED FOR THIS CONTRACT CONTAINED ON THE BLUESHEET FILE 07331004